

## **MIZORAM STATE SPORTS COUNCIL**

"An autonomous and statutory organisation constituted by the Government of Mizoram"

D-24, M.G Road, Upper Khatla, Aizawl - 796001

🖸 sportscouncil76@gmail.com

www.sportscouncil.mizoram.gov.in

**()** 0389 - 2322846

Aizawl, the 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

## **OFFICE ORDER**

**No. E-69/MSSC/2024/15**: As per resolution No.12 of the Executive Committee of the Mizoram State Sports Council on 10<sup>th</sup> October, 2024, **MSSC Golden Jubilee Celebration Organizing Committee** to chalk out targets and programmes to commemorate the 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the Mizoram State Sports Council is re-constituted as below –

Chairman	:	Secretary, Mizoram State Sports Council
Member Secretary	:	Senior Sports Promotion Officer, MSSC
Members	:	
	1.	Pu C. Lalzahngoa, Member, MSSC
	2.	Pu C. Lalrokhuma, Member, MSSC
	3.	Pu C. Lalrinzuala, Member, MSSC
	4.	Pu Vanlalhruaizela Khiangte, Member, MSSC
	5.	Pu Lalduhkima Sailo, Member, MSSC
	6.	Pu Brian Lalnunhlima, Member, MSSC
	7.	Pu Lalrochhuanga Colney, Member, MSSC
	8.	Pu R. Lalmuanawma, Member, MSSC
Ex-Officio	:	Dr. Lalhmuchhuaka, Vice President, MSSC Pu Zothanpuia Sailo, Joint Secretary, MSSC

## **Enclosed**:

Resolution No. 4 of the extracted copy of MSSC Executive Committee Meeting on  $10^{\rm th}$  October, 2024.

## sd/- HENRY C. LALRAWNKIMA

Secretary Mizoram State Sports Council Aizawl, Mizoram Aizawl the 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

No. E-69/MSSC/2024/15

Copy to:

1. The Private Secretary to the Minister, Sports & Youth Services Department and President, Mizoram State Sports Council for information of President, MSSC.

:

- 2. All Members, 8<sup>th</sup> Mizoram State Sports Council
- 3. All members concerned
- 4. All Officers, MSSC for information.
- 5. Website Manager for uploading in the department website.
- 6. Office Guard file.

lean Con Secretary

Mizoram State Sports Council